# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Certificate of Merger

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
·	03/16/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Biosite Incorporated
Street Address:	9975 Summers Ridge Rd.
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

501307245

Number
09266187
60358563
12799786
12322354
12802862
12660117
60553999
60576907
12803261
61179793
12800633
61184397
60798060
11800318
11988825

PATENT

REEL: 025066 FRAME: 0614

Application Number:	61245758
Patent Number:	7270951
Patent Number:	7270981
Patent Number:	7485428
Patent Number:	7399590
Patent Number:	7666598
Patent Number:	7763427
Patent Number:	7759061
Patent Number:	7435561

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

**Phone:** (617) 542-5070 **Email:** rml@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy A. French

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25746-0001002 CERTIF#2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rita M. Liston

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=275460001002merger#2#page1.tif source=275460001002merger#2#page2.tif source=275460001002merger#2#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025066 FRAME: 0615

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TWISTDX, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "BIOSITE INCORPORATED" UNDER THE NAME OF

"BIOSITE INCORPORATED", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED

IN THIS OFFICE THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2010, AT 10:36

O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF

MARCH, A.D. 2010, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2156383 8100M

100284022

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 7872580

DATE: 03-16-10

PATENT REEL: 025066 FRAME: 0616

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:44 PM 03/16/2010 FILED 10:36 PM 03/16/2010 SRV 100284022 - 2156383 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

TWISTDX, INC. a Delaware Corporation

#### WITH AND INTO

#### **BIOSITE INCORPORATED**

a Delaware Corporation

Pursuant Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "Delaware Code"), the undersigned hereby certifies in connection with the merger ("the Merger") of TWISTDX, INC., a Delaware corporation, with and into BIOSITE INCORPORATED, a Delaware corporation, as follows:

1. The name and state of formation of each party to the Merger is:

NameState of FormationTwistDx, Inc.DelawareBiosite IncorporatedDelaware

- 2. The Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Agreement") was approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the Delaware Code, effective as of the 16<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2010.
- 3. The Certificate of Incorporation of Biosite Incorporated shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.
- 4. The name of the surviving corporation is Biosite Incorporated.
- 6. The Merger shall become effective at 11:59 p.m. EST on March 16, 2010, for accounting purposes only.
- 7. The executed Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, which is located at 9975 Summers Ridge Road, San Diego, California 92121.
- 8. A copy of the Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

B3728346.1

PATENT REEL: 025066 FRAME: 0617 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as the surviving corporation in the Merger, has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Certificate of Merger as of this 16 th day of March, 2010.

BIOSITE INCORPORATED

Name: Jay McNamara Tide: Assistant Secretary

B3728346.1

**PATENT REEL: 025066 FRAME: 0618** 

**RECORDED: 09/30/2010**